specifications

SC fiber optic adapters with integrated panel retention
clips are TIA/EIA-604 FOCIS-3 compliant. Each SC
simplex adapter shall connect one SC connector pair
in one module space. Each SC duplex adapter shall
connect two SC connector pairs in two module
spaces. SC adapters and adapter modules shall
include phosphor bronze split sleeves for multimode
applications or zirconia ceramic split sleeves for

singlemode applications.

technical information

Standards requirements:

TIA/EIA-604 FOCIS-3 compliant; exceeds
TIA/EIA-568-B.3 requirements

Split sleeve material:

Phosphor bronze or zirconia ceramic (required for
singlemode applications)

Insertion loss:

.1dB average (multimode), .15dB average (singlemode); supports
the performance of FOCIS-3 compliant connectors/patch cords

Return loss:

Supports singlemode (>40dB for SPC and >55dB for UPC) and
multimode (>20dB) connector polish performance

*Panduit LC Connector/Adapter connection

key features and benefits

Integrated panel
retention clips

No metal clips to become bent, damaged or lost; clips automatically
adjust for FOCIS-3 compliant panel thickness variations for
improved mounting

High glass transition
temperature latch material
(Tg>100°C)

Meets Telcordia GR-326-CORE, Issue 3; maintains latch
integrity/geometry in high temperature environments for
improved reliability

Improved adapter
protective cap design

Maximum protection from contamination; protective cap fully
surrounds split sleeve opening

Short flange design

Improved modularity and higher density usage

Choice of phosphor bronze or
Zirconia ceramic split sleeves

Provides an adapter split sleeve material option to fit specific
network requirements

Q.C. number and split
sleeve material laser
marked on every adapter

Assures 100% traceability; quick and easy identification of
split sleeve material: SC-P = Phosphor Bronze and
SC-Z = Zirconia Ceramic

Adapters available in
Mini-Com® Modules

System flexibility; adapter modules can be used in all
Mini-Com® Closet Products and Work Area Outlets

Adapters available in patch
panels, fiber adapter panels
(FAPs) and Opticom® QuickNet™
Pre-Terminated MTP* Cassettes

Provides a complete SC system solution

Adapters and modules
available in multiple colors

Allows color-coding for network segregation

applications

Panduit SC Fiber Optic Adapters can be used with
Mini-Com® Modules, Patch Panels, Faceplates and
Surface Mount Boxes for a complete SC system

solution. SC adapters provide a robust solution for
LANs, public networks, storage area networks and

fiber-to-the-desk applications. SC adapters can also
be mounted in high-density applications within
Opticom® QuickNet™ Pre-Terminated MTP*
Cassettes and Fiber Enclosures, and Opticom®
Fiber Adapter Panels (FAPs) and Enclosures.

*MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec Ltd.

www.panduit.com

SC Fiber Optic Adapters

Opticom® SC Fiber Adapter Panels
~6duplexMM:  FAP6WEIDSC
6 duplex 10Gig": ~ FAP6WAQDSCZ

Orpticom® QuickNet™ Pre-Terminated
MTP* Cassettes

12.SC to MTP*(120):—FCA-12-3S

6 SC to MTP* (12f):  FCA-12-3

SC Simplex Fiber Optic Connectors
MM (900pum/3mm, black): FSCMBL
MM (900pum/3mm, red): ~ FSCMRD
SM (900pum/3mm, blue): FSCSBU
MM (900pum/2mm, black): FSCM2.0BL
MM (900pm/2mm, red):  FSCM2.0RD
SM (900um/2mm, blue): FSCS2.0BU

SC Duplex Fiber Optic Connectors

FSCDM
Opti-Core® Fiber Optic Patch Cords

Multimode (3mm only):

Duplex SC to SC: FAD3-3M%t
Simplex SC to SC: FAS3-3Mt
Simplex SC to pigtail: FAB3-NM%

HD Connector Removal Tool

For LC and SC: HDCRT
**Substitute for module color:

El = Electric Ivory BU = Blue

1G = International Gray WH = White

TG = Technical Gray BL = Black

AW = Arctic White IW = Off White

EW = European White

ASubstitute for fiber type:
X §0M3/0M4 - 10Gig" 50/125um), 5 }OMZ - 50/125pm)
6 (OM1 - 62.5/125um) or 9 (0S1 - 9/125pm).

FSubstitute for length in meters: 1, 2, 3, 5 or 10 for
patch cords, and 1, 2 or 3 for pigtails; singlemode
patch cords are also available in 12, 15, 25 or 30
meter lengths. Contact Customer Service for other
available lengths.




selection information

Split Sleeve Adapter Module Average -
Part Number Adapter Type Material Color Color Insertion Loss” | Return Loss”
SC Adapters
FASSCEI-L Multimode Simplex Phosphor Bronze Electric Ivory N/A
FADSCEI-L Multimode Duplex Phosphor Bronze Electric Ivory N/A
FASSCAQ-L 10Gig™ Multimode Simplex Phosphor Bronze Aqua N/A 1dB >20dB
FADSCAQ-L 10Gig"™ Multimode Duplex Phosphor Bronze Aqua N/A
FASSCZAQ-L 10Gig™ Multimode Simplex Zirconia Ceramic Aqua N/A
FADSCZAQ-L 10Gig" Multimode Duplex Zirconia Ceramic Aqua N/A
FASSCZBU-L Singlemode Simplex Zirconia Ceramic Blue N/A
FADSCZBU-L Singlemode Duplex Zirconia Ceramic Blue N/A 1508 ~40dB
FASSCZAG-L APC Singlemode Simplex Zirconia Ceramic Green N/A
FADSCZAG-L APC Singlemode Duplex Zirconia Ceramic Green N/A
SC Adapter Modules
CMSEISCEI Multimode Simplex Phosphor Bronze Electric Ivory | Various**
CMDEISCEI Multimode Duplex Phosphor Bronze Electric Ivory | Various**
CMSAQSCBL 10Gig"™ Multimode Simplex Phosphor Bronze Aqua Black 1dB ~20dB
CMDAQSCBL 10Gig™ Multimode Duplex Phosphor Bronze Aqua Black
CMSAQSCZBL | 10Gig" Multimode Simplex Zirconia Ceramic Aqua Black
CMDAQSCZBL | 10Gig"™ Multimode Duplex Zirconia Ceramic Aqua Black
CMSBUSCZBU | Singlemode Simplex Zirconia Ceramic Blue Various**
CMDBUSCZBU | Singlemode Duplex Zirconia Ceramic Blue Various** 154B ~40dB
CMSAGSCZBL | APC Singlemode Simplex Zirconia Ceramic Green Black
CMDAGSCZBL | APC Singlemode Duplex Zirconia Ceramic Green Black

APanduit SC Connector/Adapter connection
**For other colors, replace suffix El or BU with El (Electric lvory), BU (Blue), IG (International Gray), WH (White), TG (Technical Gray), BL (Black),
AW (Arctic White), IW (Off White) or EW (European White).

Mini-Com® SC Simplex Adapter Module
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Mini-Com® SC Duplex Adapter Module
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Dimensions are in inches [Dimensions in brackets are in millimeters]

PANDUIT CANADA
Markham, Ontario
cs-cdn@panduit.com
Phone: 800.777.3300

PANDUIT EUROPE LTD.
London, UK
cs-emea@panduit.com
Phone: 44.20.8601.7200

PANDUIT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
Republic of Singapore
cs-ap@panduit.com

Phone: 65.6305.7575

PANDUIT JAPAN
Tokyo, Japan
cs-japan@panduit.com
Phone: 81.3.6863.6000

WORLDWIDE SUBSIDIARIES AND SALES OFFICES

PANDUIT LATIN AMERICA

Jalisco, Mexico

cs-la@panduit.com

Phone: 52.33.3777.6000

For a copy of PANDUIT product warranties, log on to www.panduit.com/warranty

PANDUIT

For more information
Visit us at www.panduit.com

Contact Customer Service by email: cs@panduit.com
or hy phone: 800-777-3300 and reference FBSP16

PANDUIT AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.
Victoria, Australia
cs-aus@panduit.com

Phone: 61.3.9794.9020
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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